Description
Dimensions
The DF pro le is made of galvanized steel sheet and is used
for connecting rectangular ventilation ducts. It is mounted
directly on the end of a duct and a tting.
Depending on dimensions of a duct and air pressure inside
a duct three dimensions of the pro le may be used. The alu-
minium and acid-resistant steel pro les are always produ-

  [mm] [mm] [mm]
dimension of „a” or „b”
pressure
[Pa]
< 500
[mm]
500-1000
[mm]
1001-1600
[mm]
1601-2500
[mm]
  2501
[mm]
Pro le DF Pro le DF-SIL with seal
DF-C-20     25 20 0,7
DF-C-30     25 30 0,8
DF-C-40 30 40 0,9
DF-C-20-SIL 25 20 0,7
DF-C-30-SIL 25 30 0,8
DF-C-40-SIL 30 40 0,9
200 DF 20 DF 20 DF30 DF30 DF 40
400 DF 20 DF 20 DF 30 DF 30 DF 40
600 DF20 DF20 DF30 DF 30 DF 40
800 DF 20 DF 20 DF30 DF 30 DF 40

with a thickness of 25 mm. Four clasps allow easy
opening and closing.This make it possible a quick
access to the ventilation system.
Example identification
Product code:  DFTA - aaa
type
AxB
Dimensions
code A
[mm]
L
[mm]
A
B
25
DFTA-150-150 150 150
DFTA-200-200 200 200
DFTA-300-300 300 300
DFTA-400-400 400 400
DFTA-450-450 450 450
DFTA-500-500 500 500
DFTA-600-600 600 600
Turning Vane
Guides for
Rectangular Duct
DFPRQ

Description
The DFFF flange foam is made of self-adhesive
polyethylene tape. Thermal resistance of the seal is up
to  80°C.
DFFF flange foams are applicable for sealing of
connections in air conditioning and ventilation ducts.
Dimensions
Code
S
[mm]
depth
[mm]
length
[mb]
DFFF-09-04 9 4 20
DFFF-10-03 10 3 20
DFFF-10-04 10 4 20
DFFF-12-03 12 3 20
DFFF-12-04 12 4 20
DFFF-15-04 15 4 20
DFFF-20-04 20 4 20
Silicone sealantDF 310
Duct Flange UK Ltd Unit 85, Springvale Industrial Estate, Cwmbran NP44 5BH
sales@ductflange.uk   |   www.ductflange.uk
Description
Neutral cure high performing silicone sealant, which
adheres without primer on the majority of materials
used in building and engineering industry,
such as aluminium and steel. Adheres to Galvanised
Ducting.
Example identification
Product code: SIL-UNI-DF-310
type
code volume material density
dosage
method
thermal
resistance
colour application
SIL-UNI-
DF-310 310ml acetic
silicone 1,0 - 1,3 kg/litr PIS-REC
-40oC
do
+180 oC

shaped round duct. WGO screws are available with heads into
key-pad or allen. Screws WGO-D thank to their construction
allows the fulfillment of tightness class D by Eurovent.
Surface is galvanized screws.
There is also the possibility to order overlay for screwdriver
into the screw.
Below the marks:
WGO-KL-NK - overlay head
WGO-KZ-NK - overlay the philips
WGO-IB-NK - overlay the allen
 d
[mm]
L
[mm]
WGO-D-09 4,2 9
WGO-D-13 4,2 13
d
L 7mm
d
L

Philips
Philips
Philips
code
cap
Allen
Allen
Allen
Allen
Allen
 d
[mm]
L
[mm]
WGO09-KL 4,2 9
WGO13-KL 4,2 13
WGO16-KL 4,2 16
WGO19-KL 4,2 19
WGO25-KL 4,2 25
 d
[mm]
L
[mm]
WGO09-KZ 4,2 9
WGO13-KZ 4,2 13
WGO16-KZ 4,2 16
WGO19-KZ 4,2 19
WGO25-KZ 4,2 25
 d
[mm]
L
[mm]
WGO09-IB 4,2 9
WGO13-IB 4,2 13
WGO16-IB 4,2 16
WGO19-IB 4,2 19
WGO25-IB 4,2 25